ursing N

READ AND UNDERSTAND ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND
WARNINGS MENTIONED IN THIS MANUAL.

IMPROPER OPERATION OR MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES COULD
RESULT IN A SERIOUS ACCIDENT OR DAMAGE TO THE EQUIPMENT
CAUSING INJURY OR DEATH.

NON-COMPLIANCE WITH THESE INSTRUCTIONS AND THOSE
INCLUDED IN THE INSTALLATION MANUAL TSL4068 MAY
INVALIDATE THE WARRANTY OFFERED WITH THE ENGINE.

MAKE QUITE CERTAIN THAT THE ENGINE CANNOT BE STARTED IN
ANY WAY BEFORE UNDERTAKING ANY MAINTENANCE,
PARTICULARLY IN THE CASE OF AUTOMATICALLY STARTING
GENERATING SETS.




INTRODUCTION

The purpose of this Manual is to enable the operator to carry out routine servicing of the engine.

Before undertaking any work on the engine the appropriate section in the Manual shouid be read fully and
completely understood prior to starting work.

The information contained within the manual is based on such information as was avaitable at the tima of geing
to print. In line with Perkins Engines (Stafford) Limited policy of continual development and improvement that
information may change at any time without notice. The engine user should therefore ensure that he has the
latest information before starting work.

The instructions contained in this Manua! will, pravided that they are correctly carried out, ensure the safe
operation of the equipment.

Users are respectfully advised that it is their responsibility to employ competent persons to operate, maintain
and service the equipment in the interest of safety.

Certain overhaul operations are impracticable without the use of special tools, and those oparators who are
not equipped to undertake major repairs are urged to consuit their Perkins distributor.

When not working on the engine, ensure that all covers, blank flanges, doors, etc., are refitted to openings to
prevent the ingress of dirt, etc.

Please quote the engine type and serial number with all your enquiries. This will help us to help you. The type
and serial number are on a plate fitted to the crankcase.

If any doubt exists regarding the installation, use or application of the engine, the Installation Manual should
be consulted for further advice contact Applications Department at Perkins Engines (Stafford) Lid.

Oil change intervals may be changed according to operating experience by agreement with Perkins Engines
(Stafford) Limited and subject to oll analysis being carried out at regular intervals.

Please note that this 4000 Series manual aiso covers SE engines dispatched fram the factery fram 1 March
1996. A table of equivalent engine designations is given on page 2.

PERKINS COMPANIES

Perkins Group of Campanles
Perkins Engines (Peterboraugh) Ltd.
Frank Perkins Way, Eastfisld,
Peterborough, PE15NA, England.

Tal: (01733) 87474

Telex: 32501 PERKEN G

Fax: (01733) 582240

Parkins Englnes {Shrewsbury) Ltd.
Lancaster Road, Shrewsbury,

8Y1 3NX, England.

Tel: {01743) 212000

Telax: 35171/2 PESL G

Fax (01743) 212700

Parkins Engines (Stafford) Lid,

Tixall Acag, Staffard, ST16 3UB, England.

Tel: {01785) 223141
Telex: 36156 PERKEN G
Fax: {01785} 215110

Perkins Powerpart Distribution Centre
Frank Perkins Way,

Northbank industrial Park, {ram,
Manchester, M44 5PP, England.
Tel; {0161) 776 5000
Specifications Help Desk

Tal: (0161) 776 5151

Fax: (0161) 776 5200
Spexifications Help Dask

Tel; (0381) 7765100

Telex: 32501 PERKEN G

Perkine international - North Amarica
12025 Tech Cenlar Drive,

Livonia, Michlgan 48150,

U.S.A.

Tal: 213 266 5427

Fax: 313 266 2700

Perkina Engines Latin Amerlca Inc
938 Ponce de Leon Boulevard,

Suite 710, Coral Gables,

Florida 33134, U.S.A.

Tel: (305) 4427413

Telox: 325801 PERKEN G

Fax: (305) 4427419

Perkins Engines Australla Pty Lid
Suite 2, 364 Main Strest, Mornington
3391, Victoria, Australia.

Yel: (058) 75 1877

Telex: 30816

Fax: (059} 75 1305

Motorl Parkins SpA

Via Socrate, 822070 Casnate
Con Bemats (Como), Haly.

Tal: 031 56 46 25 /031 56 46 33
Talex: 380658 PERKIT !

Fax: 031 24 9092 /031 56 41 45

Perkins Mataren GmhH
D-63801 Klainostheim,
Saalackerstrasss 4, Gamany.
Tel: (49} (6027) 5010

Fax: (48) {6027) 501130

Maotaurs Parkins SA

Parc da Reflets - Paris Nard 11,

165 Avanue du Bois de 1a Pie, BP 40064,
85313 Raissy COG Cedax, France.

Tel: 00 331499071 72

Fax: 0033 14590 71 90

A/S Perkins Engines (Denmark) Lid
Industrihaven 1, DK-3300
Fredetiksvasrk, Denmark.

Tel: (45) 47 771055

Fax: (45) 47 771981

Perkins International Lid.
Vavrity Asta/Pacific

Suite 3301, Conventian Flaza,
1 Harbour Road, Wanchai,
Hong Kong.

Tel; 852 2588 1883

Fax: B52 2827 2311

Varlty (Japan) K.X.

5th Fieor, Relnanzaka Building,
14-2 Akasaka 1 - Choma,
Minata-Ku Tokyo 107, Japan.
Tel: {03) 3586 7377

Telex: PERKOIL 12424823
Fax: (03) 3582 1585

Perkins Engines (Far East} Pte Lid.
38 Tuas Avenue 13,

Singapora G38895%.

Tel: {65) 861 1318

Fax: {65) 861 6252

in addition to the above companies, there are Perkins distributors in most couniries. Perkins Engines

(Peterborough) Limited or one of the above companies can provide detalls.

Publication TSL4165

Published by the Technical Publications Department, Stafford.
© 1997 Perkins Engines (Stafford) Limited.




INTRODUCTION

PERKINS ENGINES (STAFFORD)

ENGINE DESIGNATIONS
4000 SERIES AND SE SERIES
EQUIVALENT TERMS
4000 SERIES SE SERIES
4012TWG 12SETCR
4012TWG2 12SETCR2
4012TAG 12SETCA
4012TAG1 12SETCA1
4012TAG2 12SETCA2
4012TEG 12SETCW
4012TEG2 125ETCW2
4016TWG 12SETCR
4016TWG2 16SETCR2
4016TAG 16SETCA
4016TAGH 16SETCAT
4016 TAG2 16SETCAZ
4016TEG 16SETCW
4016TEG2 16SETCW2




CONTENTS

GENERAL INFORMATION
INTRODUCTION

CONTENTS

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
PHOTOGRAPHS

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE 4012/16 DIESEL ENGINES
GENERAL INFORMATION

- PRESERVATION

INSTALLATION CONSIDERATIONS
DERATING PROCEDURE

ENGINE DATA

COMMISSIONING CHECK UST
LUBRICATING OIL RECOMMENDATIONS
COOLANT CORROSION

FUEL SPECIFICATION

GENERAL OVERHAUL NOTES
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR REMOVAL OF SCALE
PREPARATORY PROCEDURES
TORQUE SETTINGS

WEAR & RENEWAL LIMITS

TOOLS

PAGE
1-2
3-8

INSERT
7-8

9
10-11
12-13
14-17
18
19-23
24-25
26-27
28

29
30-34
35
36-37
38-40
41-42
43-45




CONTENTS

MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES INDEX
AlIR CLEANERS
AIR RESTRICTION INDICATOR
AIR SHUT OFF VALVES
ALTERNATOR (BATTERY CHARGING)
CAMSHAFT AND CAM FOLLOWERS
REMOVAL
INSPECTION
BEARING REPLACEMENT
OIL WEIRS
REFITTING THE CAMSHAFT
CHARGE AIR COOLERS
COOLING SYSTEMS
CRANKSHAFT AND BEARINGS
REMOVING THE CRANKSHAFT
INSPECTING THE CRANKSHAFT
REFITTING THE CRANKSHAFT
CYLINDER HEAD (REMOVING)
REMOVING THE EXHAUST MANIFOLDS
REMOVING FUEL AND OIL PIPES
REMOVING ROCKERS AND ROCKER BOXES
REMOVING CYLINDER HEADS
CYLINDER HEAD (OVERHAULING)
- REMOVING VALVES
SERVICING VALVES, SEATS AND GUIDES
REPLACING VALVES
INJECTOR BUSH
REPLACING CORE PLUGS
CYLINDER HEAD (REPLACEMENT)
CRANKCASE
REMOVING CYLINDER LINERS
REPLACING CYLINDER LINERS
PISTON COOLING JETS
FLEXIBLE COUPLINGS
FLYWHEEL AND HOUSING
REMOVING FLYWHEEL
REMOVING FLYWHEEL HOUSING
REFITTING FLYWHEEL HOUSING
REFITTING FLYWHEEL
FUEL FILTERS AND PIPES
FUEL FILTERS AND WATER SEPARATOR

PAGE
Al-4
A4
JJ1-5
B1-2
V15
V-2
V3
V4
V4
V5
K1-4
F1-8
W1-6
W12
W3
W3
Q1-9
Q1
Q3-4
Qs
Q5
R1-12
R1
A1
R5-
R5
A8
R11
T1-2
T1
T1
T2
LL1-7
X1-3
X1
X2
X2
X3
N1-9
N4

A i - o n T



CONTENTS

MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES INDEX
FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM
REMOVING INJECTORS
STRIPPING THE INJECTOR
CLEANING AND CHECKING
REASSEMBLING INJECTORS
INJECTOR TROUBLES
TESTING AND SETTING INJECTORS
FITTING INJECTORS
CALIBRATION AND TIMING
PRIMING FUEL SYSTEM
FUEL PUMP/INJECTOR LINKAGE
FUEL LIFT PUMP
GEARCASE
GOVERNORS
HEINZMANN ELECTRONIC GOVERNOR TYPE E16
OPERATION
MAGNETIC PICK-UP
REMOVING ACTUATOR
REPLACING ACTUATOR
SPEED SET POINT POTENTIOMETER
CONTROL UNIT
GOVERNQR SETTING
FREQUENCY SETTING
SETTING PROCCEDURE
ISOCHRONOUS OPERATION
DROOP OPERATION
FINAL SETTING
ELECTRICAL DETAILS
SHIELDING OF CABLES
FUEL LIMIT UNIT
WIRING DIAGRAM
FAULT TRACING
LOAD SHARING/MEASURING UNIT
SYNCHRONIZER UNIT
DUAL SPEED UNIT :
REGULATEURS EURQPA HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR TYPE 210
REMOVING THE GOVERNOR UNIT
REPLACING THE GOVERNOR UNIT
OPERATION
STARTING THE ENGINE
LUBRICATION
ROUTINE MAINTENANCE
FAULT TRACING
SHUT DOWN SOLENOID
FUEL LIMITATION
MECHANICAL GOVERNOR DRIVE

PAGE
P1-52
P2
P3
P5
P8
P9
P10
P14
P16
P49
BB1-6
KK1
U1-6
AA1-86
AA1
AA1
AA2
AA2
AA3
AA4
AA4
AA5
AAS
AAG
AA5
AA8
AA8
AA11
AAT4
AA17
AA18
AA19
AA2Q
AA31
AA42
AA47
AA47
AA47
AA50
AA53
AA54
AA5SL
AASS
AAS7
AA5B
AA59




CONTENTS

MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES INDEX PAGE
WOODWARD GOVERNOR TYPE UGIO AAB2
REMOVING THE GOVERNOR AAB2
REPLACING THE GOVERNOR AAB3
OPERATION AND ADJUSTMENTS AAB4
FAULT TRACING AAT70
WOODWARD GOVERNOR TYPE 3161 AA76
ADJUSTMENTS AAT76
FAULT TRACING CHART AAT78
WOODWARD PROACT Il ELECTRIC SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM AAB2
REMOVING THE ACTUATOR AABSE
REPLAGING THE ACTUATOR AABS
HEAT EXCHANGER COOLING F2
IMMERSION HEATERS MM1-3
OIL FILTERS AND HEADERS M1-8
OiL PUMP G1-10
OIL COOLERS L1-9
OVERSPEED SWITCH ¥1-3
PISTONS AND CONNECTING RODS S$1-7
PISTON COOLING JETS T2
PRIMING OIL PUMP AND ADJUSTING OIL PRESSURE G10
PROTECTION SWITCH FF1-2
RADIATOR COOLING Fi1
REPEATER RELAY CAV TYPE 381 - 4A . GG1-2
REN VALVE NN1-2
SOLENOID Z1-6
SOLENOID - SEM STOP TYPE MD5 Z1
SOLENOID - SYNCHRO-START SERIES 2370 - GENERAL INFORMATION Z3
SOLENOID - SYNCHRO-START SERIES 2370 - FITTING AND ADJUSTING Z4
SOLENOID - AS FITTED TO WOODWARD UG AND 3161 GOVERNORS Z6
STARTER 24 VOLT (EARLY ENGINES) C1-4
STARTER 24 VOLT (LATER ENGINES) C5-7
STARTER MOTOR (INGERSOLL - RAND) C8-11
THERMOSTATS H1-2
TIMING GEARS U4-6
TORSIONAL VIBRATION DAMPERS HH1-5
TURBOCHARGERS J1-6
VALVE TIMING MARKS U6
WATER PUMP (FRESH) D1-3

WATER PUMP (RAW) E1-5

- P R W A N " wm P



Please Click Here To Download The Complete Manual
Download Other Manuals
If Having Any Questions Feel Free To Contact us

admin@servicemanualbit.com



https://www.servicemanualbit.com/downloads/perkins-4000-series-4012-4016-and-se-series-12set-16set-diesel-engines-service-repair-manual/

