# WARNING /

READ AND UNDERSTAND ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND WARNINGS MENTIONED IN THIS MANUAL.

IMPROPER OPERATION OR MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES COULD RESULT IN A SERIOUS ACCIDENT OR DAMAGE TO THE EQUIPMENT CAUSING INJURY OR DEATH.

NON-COMPLIANCE WITH THESE INSTRUCTIONS AND THOSE INCLUDED IN THE INSTALLATION MANUAL TSL4068 MAY INVALIDATE THE WARRANTY OFFERED WITH THE ENGINE.

MAKE QUITE CERTAIN THAT THE ENGINE CANNOT BE STARTED IN ANY WAY BEFORE UNDERTAKING ANY MAINTENANCE, PARTICULARLY IN THE CASE OF AUTOMATICALLY STARTING GENERATING SETS.

The purpose of this Manual is to enable the operator to carry out routine servicing of the engine.

Before undertaking any work on the engine the appropriate section in the **Manual** should be read fully and completely understood prior to starting work.

The information contained within the manual is based on such information as was available at the time of going to print. In line with Perkins Engines (Stafford) Limited policy of continual development and improvement that information may change at any time without notice. The engine user should therefore ensure that he has the latest information before starting work.

The instructions contained in this Manual will, provided that they are correctly carried out, ensure the safe operation of the equipment.

Users are respectfully advised that it is their responsibility to employ competent persons to operate, maintain and service the equipment in the interest of safety.

Certain overhaul operations are impracticable without the use of special tools, and those operators who are not equipped to undertake major repairs are urged to consult their Perkins distributor.

When not working on the engine, ensure that all covers, blank flanges, doors, etc., are refitted to openings to prevent the ingress of dirt, etc.

Please quote the engine type and serial number with all your enquiries. This will help us to help you. The type and serial number are on a plate fitted to the crankcase.

If any doubt exists regarding the installation, use or application of the engine, the Installation Manual should be consulted for further advice contact Applications Department at Perkins Engines (Stafford) Ltd.

Oil change intervals may be changed according to operating experience by agreement with Perkins Engines (Stafford) Limited and subject to oil analysis being carried out at regular intervals.

Please note that this 4000 Series manual also covers SE engines dispatched from the factory from 1 March 1996. A table of equivalent engine designations is given on page 2.

#### **PERKINS COMPANIES**

# Perkins Group of Companies Perkins Engines (Peterborough) Ltd.

Frank Perkins Way, Eastfield, Peterborough, PE1 5NA, England.

Tel: (01733) 67474 Telex: 32501 PERKEN G Fax: (01733) 582240

#### Perkins Engines (Shrewsbury) Ltd.

Lancaster Road, Shrewsbury, SY1 3NX, England. Tel: (01743) 212000 Telex: 35171/2 PESL G Fax: (01743) 212700

#### Parkins Engines (Stafford) Ltd.

Tixail Road, Stafford, ST16 3UB, England.

Tel: (01785) 223141 Telex: 36156 PERKEN G Fax: (01785) 215110

#### Perkins Powerpart Distribution Centre

Frank Perkins Way, Northbank Industrial Park, Irlam, Manchester, M44 5PP, England, Tel: (0161) 776 5000 Specifications Help Desk Tel: (0161) 776 5151

Tel: (0161) 776 5151

Fax: (0161) 776 5200

Specifications Help Desk

Tel: (0161) 776 5100

Telex: 32501 PERKEN G

#### Perkins international - North America

12025 Tech Center Drive, Livonia, Michigan 48150, U.S.A.

Tel: 313 266 5427 Fax: 313 266 2700

#### Perkins Engines Latin America Inc

999 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, Suite 710, Coral Gables, Florida 33134, U.S.A. Tel: (305) 442 7413 Telex: 32501 PERKEN G Fax: (305) 442 7419

#### Perkins Engines Australia Pty Ltd

Suite 2, 364 Main Street, Mornington 3391, Victoria, Australia. Tel: (059) 75 1877 Telex: 30816 Fax: (059) 75 1305

#### Motori Perkins SpA

Via Socrate, 8,22070 Casnate Con Bernate (Como), Italy. Tel: 031 56 46 25 / 031 56 46 33 Telex: 380658 PERKIT I Fax: 031 24 90 92 / 031 56 41 45

#### Perkins Motoren GmbH

D-63801 Kleinostheim, Saalackerstrasse 4, Germany. Tel: (49) (6027) 5010 Fax: (49) (6027) 501130

### Moteurs Perkins SA

Parc de Reflets - Paris Nord II, 165 Avenue du Bois de la Pie, BP 40064, 95913 Roissy CDG Cedex, France. Tel: 00 33 149 90 71 72 Fax: 00 33 149 90 71 90

#### A/S Perkins Engines (Denmark) Ltd

Industrihaven 1, DK-3300 Frederiksvaerk, Denmark, Tel: (45) 47 771055 Fax: (45) 47 771981

#### Perkins International Ltd.

Varity Asla/Pacific Suite 3301, Convention Plaza, 1 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong. Tel: 852 2588 1883

Fax: 852 2827 2311

#### Varity (Japan) K.K.

5th Floor, Relnanzaka Building, 14-2 Akasaka 1 - Chome, Minato-Ku Tokyo 107, Japan. Tel: (03) 3586 7377 Telex: PERKOIL 12424823 Fax: (03) 3582 1596

#### Perkins Engines (Far East) Pte Ltd.

39 Tuas Avenue 13, Singapore 638999. Tel: (65) 861 1318 Fax: (65) 861 6252

In addition to the above companies, there are Perkins distributors in most countries. Perkins Engines (Peterborough) Limited or one of the above companies can provide details.

#### **Publication TSL4165**

Published by the Technical Publications Department, Stafford. © 1997 Perkins Engines (Stafford) Limited.

PERKINS ENGINES (STAFFORD) ENGINE DESIGNATIONS 4000 SERIES AND SE SERIES EQUIVALENT TERMS		
4000 SERIES	SE SERIES	
4012TWG	12SETCR	
4012TWG2	12SETCR2	
4012TAG	12SETCA	
4012TAG1	12SETCA1	
4012TAG2	12SETCA2	
4012TEG	12SETCW	
4012TEG2	12SETCW2	
4016TWG	12SETCR	
4016TWG2	16SETCR2	
4016TAG	16SETCA	
4016TAG1	16SETCA1	
4016TAG2	16SETCA2	
4016TEG	16SETCW	
4016TEG2	16SETCW2	

GENERAL INFORMATION	PAGE
INTRODUCTION	1-2
CONTENTS	3-6
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS	INSERT
PHOTOGRAPHS	7-8
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE 4012/16 DIESEL ENGINES	g
GENERAL INFORMATION	10-11
PRESERVATION	12-13
INSTALLATION CONSIDERATIONS	14-17
DERATING PROCEDURE	18
ENGINE DATA	19-23
COMMISSIONING CHECK LIST	24-25
LUBRICATING OIL RECOMMENDATIONS	26-27
COOLANT CORROSION	28
FUEL SPECIFICATION	29
GENERAL OVERHAUL NOTES	30-34
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR REMOVAL OF SCALE	35
PREPARATORY PROCEDURES	36-37
TORQUE SETTINGS	38-40
WEAR & RENEWAL LIMITS	41-42
TOOLS	43-45

MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES INDEX	PAGE
AIR CLEANERS AIR RESTRICTION INDICATOR	A1-4
AIR SHUT OFF VALVES	A4 JJ1-5
ALTERNATOR (BATTERY CHARGING)	B1-2
CAMSHAFT AND CAM FOLLOWERS	V1-5
REMOVAL	V1-3 V1-2
INSPECTION	V1-2
BEARING REPLACEMENT	V3 V4
OIL WEIRS	V4 V4
REFITTING THE CAMSHAFT	V5
CHARGE AIR COOLERS	K1-4
COOLING SYSTEMS	F1-8
CRANKSHAFT AND BEARINGS	W1-6
REMOVING THE CRANKSHAFT	W12
INSPECTING THE CRANKSHAFT	W3
REFITTING THE CRANKSHAFT	W3
CYLINDER HEAD (REMOVING)	Q1-9
REMOVING THE EXHAUST MANIFOLDS	Q1
REMOVING FUEL AND OIL PIPES	Q3-4
REMOVING ROCKERS AND ROCKER BOXES	Q5
REMOVING CYLINDER HEADS	Q5
CYLINDER HEAD (OVERHAULING)	R1-12
REMOVING VALVES	R1
SERVICING VALVES, SEATS AND GUIDES	R1
REPLACING VALVES	R5
INJECTOR BUSH	R5
REPLACING CORE PLUGS	R8
CYLINDER HEAD (REPLACEMENT)	R11
CRANKCASE	T1-2
REMOVING CYLINDER LINERS	T1
REPLACING CYLINDER LINERS	T1
PISTON COOLING JETS	T2
FLEXIBLE COUPLINGS	LL1-7
FLYWHEEL AND HOUSING	X1-3
REMOVING FLYWHEEL	X1
REMOVING FLYWHEEL HOUSING	X2
REFITTING FLYWHEEL HOUSING	X2
REFITTING FLYWHEEL	X3
FUEL FILTERS AND PIPES	N1-9
FUEL FILTERS AND WATER SEPARATOR	N4

404044551 - - 1 4005

MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES INDEX	PAGE
FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM	P1-52
REMOVING INJECTORS	P2
STRIPPING THE INJECTOR	P3
CLEANING AND CHECKING	P5
REASSEMBLING INJECTORS	P8
INJECTOR TROUBLES	P9
TESTING AND SETTING INJECTORS	P10
FITTING INJECTORS	P14
CALIBRATION AND TIMING	P16
PRIMING FUEL SYSTEM	P49
FUEL PUMP/INJECTOR LINKAGE	BB1-6
FUEL LIFT PUMP	KK1
GEARCASE	U1-6
GOVERNORS	AA1-86
HEINZMANN ELECTRONIC GOVERNOR TYPE E16	AA1
OPERATION	AA1
MAGNETIC PICK-UP	AA2
REMOVING ACTUATOR	AA2
REPLACING ACTUATOR	AA3
SPEED SET POINT POTENTIOMETER	AA4
CONTROL UNIT	AA4
GOVERNOR SETTING	AA5
FREQUENCY SETTING	AA5
SETTING PROCEDURE	AA6
ISOCHRONOUS OPERATION	AA5
DROOP OPERATION	AA8
FINAL SETTING	AA8
ELECTRICAL DETAILS	AA11
SHIELDING OF CABLES	AA14
FUEL LIMIT UNIT	AA17
WIRING DIAGRAM	AA18
FAULT TRACING	AA19
LOAD SHARING/MEASURING UNIT	<b>AA2</b> 0
SYNCHRONIZER UNIT	AA31
DUAL SPEED UNIT	AA42
REGULATEURS EUROPA HYDRAULIC GOVERNOR TYPE 2100	. AA47
REMOVING THE GOVERNOR UNIT	AA47
REPLACING THE GOVERNOR UNIT	AA47
OPERATION	AA50
STARTING THE ENGINE	AA53
LUBRICATION	AA54
ROUTINE MAINTENANCE	AA55
FAULT TRACING	AA56
SHUT DOWN SOLENOID	AA57
FUEL LIMITATION	AA58
MECHANICAL GOVERNOR DRIVE	<b>ΔΔ50</b>

MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES INDEX	PAGE
WOODWARD GOVERNOR TYPE UGIO	AA62
REMOVING THE GOVERNOR	AA62
REPLACING THE GOVERNOR	AA63
OPERATION AND ADJUSTMENTS	AA64
FAULT TRACING	AA70
WOODWARD GOVERNOR TYPE 3161	AA76
ADJUSTMENTS	AA76
FAULT TRACING CHART	AA78
WOODWARD PROACT II ELECTRIC SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM	AA82
REMOVING THE ACTUATOR	AA86
REPLACING THE ACTUATOR	AA86
HEAT EXCHANGER COOLING	F2
IMMERSION HEATERS	MM1-3
OIL FILTERS AND HEADERS	M1-6
OIL PUMP	G1-10
OIL COOLERS	L1-9
OVERSPEED SWITCH	Y1-3
PISTONS AND CONNECTING RODS	S1-7
PISTON COOLING JETS	T2
PRIMING OIL PUMP AND ADJUSTING OIL PRESSURE	G10
PROTECTION SWITCH	FF1-2
RADIATOR COOLING	F1
REPEATER RELAY CAV TYPE 381 - 4A	GG1-2
REN VALVE	NN1-2
SOLENOID	Z1-6
SOLENOID - SEM STOP TYPE MD5	<b>Z</b> 1
SOLENOID - SYNCHRO-START SERIES 2370 - GENERAL INFORMATION	Z3
SOLENOID - SYNCHRO-START SERIES 2370 - FITTING AND ADJUSTING	Z4
SOLENOID - AS FITTED TO WOODWARD UG AND 3161 GOVERNORS	Z6
STARTER 24 VOLT (EARLY ENGINES)	C1-4
STARTER 24 VOLT (LATER ENGINES)	C5-7
STARTER MOTOR (INGERSOLL - RAND)	C8-11
THERMOSTATS	H1-2
TIMING GEARS	U4-6
TORSIONAL VIBRATION DAMPERS	HH1-5
TURBOCHARGERS	J1-6
VALVE TIMING MARKS	U6
WATER PUMP (FRESH)	D1-3
WATER PUMP (RAW)	E1-5

4040/40 BL LET 400

# Please Click Here To Download The Complete Manual Download Other Manuals If Having Any Questions Feel Free To Contact us

admin@servicemanualbit.com